501783169 01/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuji NODA	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13330932	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420 Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-52172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-52172_ASN_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0195 CH \$40 00 13330

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

-	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chomo	e, Nakahara-ku, k	(awasaki-shi, K	anagawa 211-8588 Japa	<u>—</u>
(her	reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip	t of which is hereby a	cknowledged, the u	undersigned ASSIGNOR here	by sells,
	gns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the of Invention)	ne entire and exclusiv	e right, title and in	terest to the invention entitled	-
_	STORAGE DEVICE AND STORA	GE-DEVICE CONTR	ROL METHOD	·	
-					
_					
rela	ting to International Patent Applica ne United States was executed on	tion PCT/JP/ even date herewith c	and/or for, if not so execute	or which application for Letters ed, was:	Patent
(a)	executed on	;	(Insert date of exe	ecution of application, if not	
(b)	filed on <u>December 20</u> ,	2011	Assignee's atto	erney is hereby authorized to	
	Serial No. <u>13/330,932</u>	;		ecified data, when known.	
cont	to said application and all Letters tinuation, division, renewal, substit ns for which the said Letters Paten einafter, "said application(s) and Le	ute, reissue or reexa t(s) may be granted a	mination application	n based thereon, for the full to	
ASS mai app prod acts	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re SIGNEE, to do all acts which the A ntaining and enforcing protection f lication(s) and the issuance of said ceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to execute.	SSIGNEE may deem or said invention, incl d Letters Patent(s), in er legal proceeding v ecuting all papers, incl	necessary, desira uding in the prepa any interference, which may arise or luding separate as	ble or expedient, for securing ration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or put be declared in relation to sam signments and declarations, ta	, olic use ie, such
_	tful oaths, providing sworn testimo				
1	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde			nis/ner/their signature(s).	
1) -	Yvji Noda (Signature)	Yuji NO (Type Na		Nov. 4, 2011 (Date)	_
2)	(Signaturo)	(1)00144		(Date)	
- / -	(Signature)	(Туре Na	me)	(Date)	-
3)					
-	(Signature)	(Туре Na	me)	(Date)	-

1/1